PORM PTO-1895 (Nev: 8-83) OMB No. 9851-0011 (sep. 4/94)	07-01-1998	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissio	100753293	If the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRANCES E. LOCKWOOD RICHARD J. BAUMGART MICHAEL A. DITURO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ASHLAND INC.  anternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	lached? D Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	3499 BLAZER PARKWAY
D Other		City: LEXINGTON State: KY ZIP. 40509
Execution Date: AUGUST 22,		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?   Wes IB No
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 08/836,083 INTERNATIONAL APPLICATI PCT/US95/14186	ON NO.  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to who     concerning document should be r		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: DAVID W. CARRITHERS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		B Enclosed
MIDDLETON & REUTLIN	GER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2500 BROWN & WILLIA	MSON TOWER	8. Deposit account number:
City: LOUISVILLE State:	KY <b>ZIP</b> : 40202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  - DAVID W. CARRITHERS  Name of Person Signing		Signature  Signature

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Frances E. Lockwood, of the county of Scott, and whose address is 5326 Paris Pike, Georgetown, KY 40324; I, Richard Joseph Baumgart, of the county of Boyd, and whose address is 1418 Johnson Avenue, Ashland, KY 41101; and I, Michael Andrew Dituro, of the county of Cabell, whose address is 461 Linden Circle, Huntington, WV 25705, have invented certain improvements in a "LUBRICANT ADDITIVE FORMULATION" and have executed an application Serial No. 08/836,083 for United States Letters Patent therefor on November 3, 1995 based on International Application No. PCT/US95/14186; and

Whereas, ASHLAND INC., of Lexington, KY, a Delaware corporation whose address is 3499 Blazer Parkway, Lexington, KY 40509, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASHLAND INC., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in

and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that ASHLAND INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with ASHLAND INC. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by ASHLAND INC. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said ASHLAND INC.

Executed this Dudday of August, 1997 at Eximples, Ky

STATE OF KENTUCKY

)

SS:

My Commission expires: 5 23 99

Notary Public

(Seal)

Michael Q. Diture
Michael A. Dituro
Executed this 2157 day of August, 1997 at Exington, Ky.
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) ) SS:
COUNTY OF FAYETTE )
Before me personally appeared Michael A. Dituro, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed
this 21st day of <u>August</u> , 1997.
My Commission expires: 5 23 99
Notary Public
(Seal)
Frances E. Lockwood
Executed this 21 day of August, 1997 at Loxungton Ky.
CHARE OF VENETICEV
) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE )
Before me personally appeared <u>Frances E. Lockwood</u> , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>August</u> , 1997.
My Commission expires: $\frac{5 23 99}{}$
Notary Public
(Seal)